securities within its scope to separate these securities into a debt component and an equity component, resulting in the debt component being
recorded at fair value without consideration given to the conversion feature. Issuance costs are also allocated between the debt and equity
components. ASC 470-20 requires that convertible debt within its scope reflect a company�s nonconvertible debt borrowing rate when interest
expense is recognized. The provisions of ASC 470-20 were retrospective upon adoption, and prior period amounts have been adjusted to apply
the new method of accounting. As a result of the adoption of ASC 470-20, Interest expense increased and Managerial net income attributable to
common stockholders decreased by $50 million in the period January 1, 2009 through July 9, 2009. There was no effect on Interest expense and
Managerial net income (loss) attributable to common stockholders in the periods July 1, 2009 through July 9, 2009 and July 10, 2009 through
September 30, 2009.

The following tables summarize the effect of adopting ASC 810-10 and ASC 470-20 (dollars in millions):

Condensed Consolidated Managerial Statement of Operations for the

Three Months Ended September 30, 2008

As
Previously
Reported

Adoption of

ASC
470-20

Adoption of

ASC
810-10

As
Adjusted

Automotive and other interest expense (c) $ (561) $ (34) $ � $ (595)

Edgar Filing: General Motors Co - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 25

Gain on extinguishment of debt (c) $ 19 $ 24 $ � $ 43
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes, equity
income and minority interests (a) $ (2,582) $ (10) $ � $ (2,592)
Minority interests, net of tax $ 58 $ � $ (58) $ �
Managerial net loss $ (2,542) $ (10) $ (58) $ (2,610)
Managerial net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests $ � $ � $ 58 $ 58
Managerial net loss attributable to common stockholders $ � $ � $ (2,552) $ (2,552)

15

Edgar Filing: General Motors Co - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

GENERAL MOTORS COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED MANAGERIAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

(Not audited or reviewed)

Condensed Consolidated Managerial Statement of Operations for the

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2008

As
Previously
Reported

Adoption
of

ASC
470-20

Adoption
of

ASC
810-10

As
Adjusted

Automotive and other interest expense (c) $ (2,110) $ (107) $ � $ (2,217)
Gain on extinguishment of debt (c) $ 73 $ 24 $ � $ 97
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes, equity income
and minority interests (a) $ (20,597) $ (83) $ � $ (20,680)
Minority interests, net of tax $ 52 $ � $ (52) $ �
Managerial net loss $ (21,264) $ (83) $ (52) $ (21,399)
Managerial net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests $ � $ � $ 52 $ 52
Managerial net loss attributable to common stockholders $ � $ � $ (21,347) $ (21,347)

Condensed Consolidated Managerial Balance Sheet as of
December 31, 2008

As Previously
Reported

Adoption of

ASC
470-20

Adoption of

ASC
810-10 As Adjusted

Other assets, noncurrent (d) $ 2,138 $ (8) $ � $ 2,130
Total assets $ 91,047 $ (8) $ � $ 91,039
Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt $ 16,946 $ (26) $ � $ 16,920
Total current liabilities $ 75,634 $ (26) $ � $ 75,608
Other liabilities and deferred income taxes, noncurrent (b) $ 17,392 $ � $ � $ 17,392
Long-term debt $ 29,594 $ (576) $ � $ 29,018
Total liabilities $ 176,717 $ (602) $ � $ 176,115
Minority interests (b) $ 484 $ � $ (484) $ �
Capital surplus (principally additional paid-in-capital) $ 15,755 $ 734 $ � $ 16,489
Accumulated deficit $ (70,610) $ (117) $ � $ (70,727)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss $ (32,316) $ (23) $ � $ (32,339)
Noncontrolling interests $ � $ � $ 484 $ 484
Total equity (deficit) $ (86,154) $ 594 $ 484 $ (85,076)

(a) Loss before income taxes and equity income as reported.

(b) In connection with the adoption of ASC 810-10, Old GM determined that certain immaterial amounts previously recognized in Minority
interests should have been recognized as liabilities. Accordingly, Old GM reclassified $330 million from Minority interests to Other
liabilities and deferred income taxes, noncurrent at December 31, 2008, which has been comprehended in the �As Previously Reported�
column.

(c) Old GM reclassified $19 million and $73 million in the three and nine months ended September 30, 2008 from Automotive and other